nominal reduction amount, a total of DKK 
1,863,132,300.82 has been distributed to the 
shareholders.   

If the capital reduction is adopted and completed, article 
2(1) of the Articles of Association will be amended as 
follows:  

”The Company’s share capital amounts to DKK 
199,112,292.00 (one hundred and ninety-nine million 
one hundred and twelve thousand two hundred and 
ninety-two Danish kroner 00/100), divided into shares 
in the denomination of DKK 0.01 or multiples thereof.”  

Prior to completion of the capital reduction, the 
Company’s creditors will be requested to file claims, if 
any, within a four-week deadline through the Danish